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ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND  LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINEL.

1885.

Puablished by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA :
SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1885.



RESOLV ES

OF THE

STATHE OF MAINH.

1885.

Chapter 164.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Nicolnr.

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury one Joserh Nicolar,
hundred dollars to Joseph Nicolar, for attendance and travel
before the ILegislature, as representative of the Penobscot
tribe of Indians.

Approved February 2, 1885,
?

Chapter 1635,

Resolve in favor of Mitchell Lewy.

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury one Mitohell Lewy,
hundred dollars to Mitchell Lewy, for travel and attendance '
before the Legislature, as representative of the Passama-
quoddy tribe of Indians.

Approved IFebruary 2, 1885,

Chapter 166.
Resolve in favor of the city of Auburn.
Be it resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :

Whereas, by a resolve of the Legislature, approved March preambie.
sixteen, eighteen hundred and seventy, the adjutant general
was authorized and directed to convey by a deed of quitclaim



